

# 2019/ 2020 Price List

**Registration Fee Per Family** (Includes a digital download of both recitals) \$20

**Costume Fees** (Please note this is not a deposit. This is the **full** cost per costume.)

My First Dance Class, Kinder, Primary, Junior and Intermediate Classes \$65

Senior and Advanced Classes (Grade 2 Ballet and up) \$80

Costume Fees will be posted to accounts after classes begin.

#### **Recreational Classes**

Classes run for 32 weeks beginning Monday September 9 2019

30 Minute Class \$ 256 45 Minute Class \$ 384 1 Hour Class \$512

#### **My First Dance Class**

Fall Session (15 Weeks) \$ 120 Winter Session (17 Weeks) \$ 136

#### **Dance Ability Classes**

Classes run for 28 weeks beginning Friday October 11 2019

45 Minute Class \$ 587.60 30 Minute Tap Class \$ 367.25

New Students must register by contacting Miss Mallory at contact@danceabilitymovement.com

New Student Registration and Occupational Therapist Initial Intake \$ 145

#### **Multi Class Discounts**

We are pleased to offer multi-class discounts regardless of class length. Classes are added up <u>per family</u>.

2 Classes 5% off 4 Classes 10% off

3 Classes 8% off 5 Classes 12% off

Please see Ms. Colleen for additional discounts above 5 classes.



## **2019 Payment Options**

### **Option One: Payment in Full**

Payment in full for class fees and costumes at time of registration.

Methods of payment accepted include by cash, cheque, credit card or e-transfer. (Credit card processing is subject to convenience fee of 3%)

### **Option Two: Post-Dated Cheques**

Class fees are divided into three equal installments and an additional costume payment. First installment is due at time of registration with registration fee by means of cash or cheque. The Dance Workshop must be provided with post-dated cheques for the remaining fees.

Second installment post-dated November 1st 2019

Costume fees post-dated December 1st 2019

Final installment post-dated February 1st 2020

### **Payment Conditions**

Returned Cheques are subject to a \$25 Fee

Families with outstanding fees as of March 1<sup>st</sup> 2020 will not receive their child's recital costume(s) until their account is settled. Recital tickets will go on sale via the parent portal Friday March 6 2020. Families with an outstanding balance will be unable to purchase tickets online until their account is settled.

#### **Refund Policy**

Refunds will not be given for classes missed due to student illness or personal commitments.

Where a student sustains an injury that does not permit them to participate over an extended period of time (more than 6 weeks) a credit or refund will be issued. A doctor's note is required.

If a student wishes to drop a class before October 13<sup>th</sup> a refund will be issued for the remaining classes. After October 13<sup>th</sup> 2019 refunds will not be issued.

Costume Fees are non-refundable.

### Miscellaneous Expenses Not Included in Class or Costume Fees

-Class uniform and shoes

- Recital Tickets

- Individual and Group Photos